Appendix VI to this Circular, the audited financial statements of Modern Vision for the
period from 25 May 2007 (date of incorporation) to 31 May 2007 as set out in Appendix
II to this Circular, the audited financial statements of Over Profit for the period from
20 April 2007 (date of incorporation) to 31 May 2007 as set out in Appendix III to this
Circular and the audited consolidated financial statements of Summer Sound Group for
the five months ended 31 May 2007 as set out in Appendix IV to this Circular. Such
information is adjusted to ref lect the effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group has been
prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true
picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group as at the date to which it is made
up to or at any future date.

The Group as at
30 June 2007

Modern Vision
as at 31 May

2007

Over Profit
as at 31 May

2007

Summer Sound
Group as at 31

May 2007   Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 1

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 3

The
Enlarged

Group
Total

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 9,677 — — — 9,677 9,677
Property under development — — — 511,738 511,738 868,262 1,380,000
Investment properties 701,079 — — — 701,079 701,079
Goodwill 77,284 — — — 77,284 119,970 197,254
Available-for sale financial assets 172 — — — 172 172

788,212 — — 511,738 1,299,950 2,288,182

Current assets
Amounts due from shareholders — — — 1,368,000 1,368,000 (1,368,000) —
Inventories 45,154 — — — 45,154 45,154
Trade receivables 736 — — — 736 736
Deposits, prepayments and other

receivables 14,746 1 1 36 14,784 (2) 14,782
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 19,392 — — — 19,392 19,392
Tax prepayment 9,720 — — — 9,720 9,720
Cash and cash equivalents 203,961 — — 32,716 236,677 (684,000) 218,700 (228,623)

293,709 1 1 1,400,752 1,694,463 (138,839)

Total assets 1,081,921 1 1 1,912,490 2,994,413 2,149,343

APPENDIX VIII PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 192 —

The Group as
 at 30 June

2007

Modern
Vision as

at 31 May
2007

Over Profit
 as at

31 May 2007

Summer
Sound
Group

 as at
31 May 2007 Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 1

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 3

The
Enlarged

Group
Total

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Capital and reserves attributable   to
the Company's equity holders

Share capital 96,614 1 1 1,368,000 1,464,616 (1,368,002) 3,351 99,965
Reserves 556,208 — — 259,793 816,001 868,262 (1,128,057) 215,349 771,555

652,822 1 1 1,627,793 2,280,617 871,520
Minority interests 3,896 — — — 3,896 564,027 567,923

Total equity 656,718 1 1 1,627,793 2,284,513 1,439,443

Non-current liabilities
Secured bank loans due after one year 254,400 — — — 254,400 254,400
Deferred taxation 56,317 — — — 56,317 56,317

310,717 — — — 310,717 310,717

Current liabilities
Trade payables, accruals and other

payables 15,079 — — 158,149 173,228 173,228
Receipts in advance 60,838 — — — 60,838 60,838
Amounts due to related companies 600 — — — 600 600
Amount due to a director — — — 51,548 51,548 51,548
Secured bank loans due within one year 15,000 — — 75,000 90,000 90,000
Tax payable 22,969 — — — 22,969 22,969

114,486 — — 284,697 399,183 399,183

Total equity and  liabilities 1,081,921 1 1 1,912,490 2,994,413 2,149,343

Net current  assets/(liabilities) 179,223 1 1 1,116,055 1,295,280 (538,022)

Total assets less current liabilities 967,435 1 1 1,627,793 2,595,230 1,750,160

(II) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged
Group, assuming that the Acquisition has been completed on 1 January 2006. The
unaudited consolidated income statement is based on the audited financial statements of
the Group for the year ended 31 December 2006 as set out in Appendix VI to this Circular,
the audited financial statements of Modern Vision for the period ended 31 May 2007 as
set out in Appendix II to this Circular, the audited financial statements of Over Profit for
the period ended 31 May 2007 as set out in Appendix III to this Circular and the audited
financial statements of Summer Sound Group for the period ended 31 December 2006 as
set out in Appendix IV to this Circular. Such information is adjusted to ref lect the effect
of the Acquisition.

APPENDIX VIII PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 193 —

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group has
been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a
true picture of the results of the Enlarged Group after completion of the Acquisition for
the year ended to which it is made up to or for any future period.

The Group for
the year ended

31 December
2006

Modern Vision
for the period

ended
31 May 2007

Over Profit
for the period
ended 31 May

2007

Summer Sound
Group for the
period ended
31 December

2006 Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 1

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 3

The Enlarged
Group

Total
HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 17,476 — — — 17,476 17,476
Cost of sales (13,998) — — — (13,998) (13,998)

Gross profit 3,478 — — — 3,478 3,478
Discount on acquisition — — — 258,460 258,460 258,460
Other revenue 5,699 — — 922 6,621 6,621
Other income 5,560 — — — 5,560 5,560
Fair value changes on investment

properties 590 — — — 590 590
Administrative expenses (26,811) — — (31) (26,842) (26,842)

(Loss)/profit from operation (11,484) — — 259,351 247,867 247,867

Finance costs (9,615) — — — (9,615) (9,615)

(Loss)/profit before tax (21,099) — — 259,351 238,252 238,252
Taxation (195) — — — (195) (195)

(Loss)/profit for the year (21,294) — — 259,351 238,057 238,057

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company (21,294) — — 129,676 108,382 108,382
Minority interests — — — 129,675 129,675 129,675

 (21,294) — — 259,351 238,057 238,057

(III) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR
THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged
Group, assuming that the Acquisition has been completed on 1 January 2006. The
unaudited consolidated cash f low statement is based on the audited financial statements
of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2006 as set out in Appendix VI to this
Circular, the audited financial statements of Modern Vision for the period ended 31 May
2007 as set out in Appendix II to this Circular, the audited financial statements of Over
Profit for the period ended 31 May 2007 as set out in Appendix III to this Circular and the
audited financial statements of Summer Sound Group for the period ended 31 December
2006 as set out in Appendix IV to this Circular. Such information is adjusted to ref lect
the effect of the Acquisition.

APPENDIX VIII PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 194 —

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash f low statement of the Enlarged Group has
been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a
true picture of the cash f low of the Enlarged Group after completion of the Acquisition
for the year ended to which it is made up to or for any future period.

The Group for
the year ended

31 December
2006

Modern Vision
for the period
ended 31 May

2007

Over Profit
for the period
ended 31 May

2007

Summer Sound
Group for the
period ended
31 December

2006 Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 1

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 3

The  Enlarged
Group

Total
HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Operating activities
(Loss)/profit before tax (21,099) — — 259,351 238,252 238,252
Discount on acquisition of subsidiaries — — — (258,460) (258,460) (258,460)
Interest income (4,314) — — (922) (5,236) (5,236)
Dividend income (754) — — — (754) (754)
Fair value changes on financial assets at

fair value through profit or loss (5,360) — — — (5,360) (5,360)
Fair value changes  on investment

properties (590) — — — (590) (590)
Finance costs 9,615 — — — 9,615 9,615
Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 652 — — — 652 652
Impairment loss reconginsed in respect

of trade receivables 1,050 — — — 1,050 1,050
Impairment loss recognised in respect of

prepayments 131 — — — 131 131
Loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment 1,956 — — — 1,956 1,956
Reversal of overprovision of accruals in

previous year (200) — — — (200) (200)

Operating cash f lows before movements
in working capital (18,913) — — (31) (18,944) (18,944)

Increase in inventories (1,309) — — — (1,309) (1,309)
Decrease in film rights deposits 14 — — — 14 14
Decrease in trade receivables 2,755 — — — 2,755 2,755
Decrease/(increase) in deposits,

prepayments and other receivables 34,988 (1) (1) (36) 34,950 2 34,952
Increase in amounts due from

shareholders — — — (1,368,000) (1,368,000) 1,368,000 —
Decrease in trade payables (1,714) — — — (1,714) (1,714)
(Decrease)/increase in accruals and

other payables (41,337) — — 152,796 111,459 111,459
Increase in receipts in advance 1,335 — — — 1,335 1,335
Increase in amount due to a director — — — 30,061 30,061 30,061
Decrease in amounts due to related

companies (34,226) — — — (34,226) (34,226)

Cash (used in)/generated from operation (58,407) (1) (1) (1,185,210) (1,243,619) 124,383
Tax paid (3,303) — — — (3,303) (3,303)

APPENDIX VIII PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 195 —

The Group for
the year ended

31 December
2006

Modern Vision
for the period
ended 31 May

2007

Over Profit
for the period
ended 31 May

2007

Summer Sound
Group for the
period ended
31 December

2006 Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 1

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
adjustment

Note 3

The  Enlarged
Group

Total
HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Net cash (used in)/generated from
operating activities (61,710) (1) (1) (1,185,210) (1,246,922) 121,080

Investing activities
Bank interest received 4,314 — — 922 5,236 5,236
Dividend income received 754 — — — 754 754
Construction cost invested in property

under development — — — (149,555) (149,555) (149,555)
Proceeds from disposal of financial

assets at fair value through
profit or loss 13,461 — — — 13,461 13,461

Net cash effect on acquisition of
subsidiaries 415 — — 223 638 638

Acquisition of subsidiaries — — — — — (684,000) (684,000)
Additions to investment properties (15,852) — — — (15,852) (15,852)
Purchase of financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (5,634) — — — (5,634) (5,634)
Purchase of property, plant and

equipment (1,156) — — — (1,156) (1,156)

Net cash used in investing activities (3,698) — — (148,410) (152,108) (836,108)

Financing activities
Proceeds from issue of shares — — — — — 352,500 352,500
Issue of shares upon incorporation — 1 1 1,368,000 1,368,002 (1,368,002) —
Interest paid (9,615) — — — (9,615) (9,615)
Repayment of secured bank loans (250,000) — — — (250,000) (250,000)
New secured bank loan raised 250,470 — — — 250,470 250,470

Net cash (used in)/ generated from
financing activities (9,145) 1 1 1,368,000 1,358,857 343,355

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and
cash equivalents (74,553) — — 34,380 (40,173) (684,000) 352,500 (371,673)

Effect on foreign exchange rate (280) — — — (280) (280)
Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of the year/period 137,973 — — — 137,973 137,973

Cash and cash equivalents at end of
the year/period 63,140 — — 34,380 97,520 (684,000) 352,500 (233,980)

Analysis of the balances of cash and
cash equivalents

Cash and bank balances 63,140 — — 34,380 97,520 (684,000) 352,500 (233,980)

APPENDIX VIII PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 196 —

NOTES ON THE PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

1. Upon the completion of the Acquisition, Legstrong was accounted as a subsidiary of the Company, the property
under development was transferred to the Group. Upon Acquisition, the Group will adjust the property under
development to its fair value by reference to a valuation performed by an independent valuer, DTZ Debenham
Tie Leung Limited. The fair value adjustment amounted to approximately HK$868,262,000.